[bookmark: _MailOriginal]From: Mahmoud Abdelrahman <president@efcpharmacy.org>
Date: Wednesday, 17 February 2021 at 03:09
To: Douglas Scheckelhoff <DScheckelhoff@ashp.org>, Catherine Duggan <Catherine@fip.org>, Rachel van Kesteren <Rachel@fip.org>, DF <DF@eahp.eu>, Petr Horak <Petr.Horak@eahp.eu>, Jennie De Greef <Jennie.DeGreef@eahp.eu>, Stephanie Kohl <Stephanie.Kohl@eahp.eu>, Alan Lau <alanlau@uic.edu>, Sandra Cuellar <scuell1@uic.edu>, Lauren Pamulapati <lgpamulapati@vcu.edu>, Evan Sisson <emsisson@vcu.edu>, Jodie <JODIE.MALHOTRA@cuanschutz.edu>, Shaun O'Connor <shoconn@hotmail.com>, "President@isopp.org" <President@isopp.org>, Wiernikowski John <wierniko@hhsc.ca>, Scott <SKnoer@aphanet.org>, Kathleena <kGollwitzer@aphanet.org>, Stephen F <sfeckel@email.unc.edu>, Stephane Steurbaut <Stephane.Steurbaut@uzbrussel.be>, Paul Bush <PBush@ashp.org>, Ross McKinnon <ross.mckinnon@flinders.edu.au>, Ralph <ralph.altiere@cuanschutz.edu>, Sherly <sherly.meilianti.15@ucl.ac.uk>, Renly Lim <renly.lim@unisa.edu.au>, Alexandre Chan <a.chan@uci.edu>, Alexandre Chan <phaac@nus.edu.sg>, David A Holdford <daholdfo@vcu.edu>, Brian <blawson@aphanet.org>, William <WEllis@aphanet.org>, Silas Rydant <silas.rydant@meduca.be>, Bart van den <b.vandenbemt@maartenskliniek.nl>, Krysti-Lee Rigby <krysti-lee.rigby@live.com.au>, "Erica Frank, MD, MPH" <efrank3g@gmail.com>, "KMichaels@shpa.org.au" <KMichaels@shpa.org.au>, Duncan Craig <duncan.craig@ucl.ac.uk>, "Lilian M. Azzopardi" <lilian.m.azzopardi@um.edu.mt>, Ikwaibom Umoiyoho <ikwaibom20@gmail.com>, "Haaf, Christina Mactal" <CMactal@uic.edu>, Lynda Welage <lwelage@umn.edu>, Rick Wagner <wagne003@umn.edu>, William <William.Greene@stjude.org>, Carolyn Fairbanks <carfair@umn.edu>, Caity Frail <ckfrail@umn.edu>, Carlos Rodriguez-Galindo <carlos.rodriguez-galindo@stjude.org>, Calvin Sun <sunx0053@umn.edu>, Francine Timothy <jolsen@ssw.umaryland.edu>, "jacob117@umn.edu" <jacob117@umn.edu>, "McCormick, John" <John.McCormick@stjude.org>, "Haidar, Cyrine-Eliana" <cyrine.haidar@stjude.org>, Karen Bastianelli <bast0067@d.umn.edu>, "Kerry K. Fierke" <kkfierke@d.umn.edu>, Gunda Georg <georg@umn.edu>, Douglas Yee <yeexx006@umn.edu>, President-Elect <president-elect@eahp.eu>, "trety001@umn.edu" <trety001@umn.edu>, "lil@umn.edu" <lil@umn.edu>, Michael Rouse <mrouse@acpe-accredit.org>
Subject: Re: Update on the task force to implement change in pharmacy in Egypt

Dear All

The aim of the 2nd meeting of the Task Force to Implement Change in Pharmacy in Egypt would be 
1.To show latest developments since last meeting
2.Agree on common strategy with various partners
4.welcome new members
5.Agree on the constitution that frame our work
6.form subcommittees 
7.Suggest future projects
8.Agree on Next meeting
9.Propose a national conference on the subject

You are welcome to submit your suggestions in these topics before or during the meeting

Please vote if you have not already on the best suitable date for the meeting
https://doodle.com/poll/26cbxmeta6mwxgqp?utm_source=poll&utm_medium=link

Thank you for your participation in Changing Pharmacy in Egypt
Regards

Mahmoud Abdelrahman
President
Egyptian Foundation of Clinical Pharmacy EFCP
FIP Member Organization
President@efcpharmacy.org
+201011820090
www.efcpharmacy.org




On Mon, Feb 15, 2021 at 3:17 AM Mahmoud Abdelrahman <president@efcpharmacy.org> wrote:
Dear All

Please use the following link to vote on the best date for the meeting
It will be an online webinar
A report before the meeting will come out describing what was accomplished, suggest next steps and help outline the meeting talking points
https://doodle.com/poll/26cbxmeta6mwxgqp?utm_source=poll&utm_medium=link

Thank you for your participation in changing pharmacy in Egypt

Mahmoud Abdelrahman
President
Egyptian Foundation of Clinical Pharmacy EFCP
FIP Member Organization
President@efcpharmacy.org
+201011820090
www.efcpharmacy.org




On Sat, Feb 13, 2021 at 12:20 AM Mahmoud Abdelrahman <president@efcpharmacy.org> wrote:
Dear All

As part of the strategy to advance pharmacy education and prcatice in Egypt
EFCP is organizing the 2nd meeting of the task force to implement change in pharmacy in Egypt to further discuss the steps done so far and how to move forward with it
Please send in your available dates starting February 20th till March 20th 
Best dates will be send for votes 

Thanks and look forward to seeing you soon
Mahmoud 


Mahmoud Abdelrahman
President
Egyptian Foundation of Clinical Pharmacy EFCP
FIP Member Organization 
President@efcpharmacy.org
+201011820090
Www.efcpharmacy.org 

On Sat, 9 Jan 2021, 19:22 Mahmoud Abdelrahman, <president@efcpharmacy.org> wrote:
Dear Members of the Taskforce to Implement Change in Pharmacy in Egypt

Happy New Year
Here is an update and follow up on the latest activities since our last meeting

first; a deal has been reached with ASHP to provide professional certificates in Egypt in various specialities to fill in the gap between practice and education 

Second: a program with the university of Illinois at Chicago based on oncology pharmacy residency is being developed by UIC faculty to be available in Egypt

Third: a choice have been made to partner with Arab Academy for science and Technology in Alexandria and Al Ghad Medical University (based in libya) Cairo branch to assist both faculties in their accreditation, curriculum development , double degree program with international partners and other collaboration

I look forward to hear your feedback and to set up a next meeting soon
Regards
Mahmoud Abdelrahman
President
Egyptian Foundation of Clinical Pharmacy EFCP
FIP Member Organization
President@efcpharmacy.com
+201011820090
www.efcpharmacy.org


On Tue, Dec 15, 2020 at 11:40 AM Mahmoud Abdelrahman <president@efcpharmacy.org> wrote:
Dear All
Hope you all are well
EFCP has joined forces with FIP in advocating about pharmacists role in vaccination
A letter from both organizations has been drafted and sent to the Minister of Health in Egypt in this regard
please find attached both versions of the letter
you could also access it from EFCP website
www.efcpharmacy.org
Happy 2021

Mahmoud Abdelrahman
President
Egyptian Foundation of Clinical Pharmacy EFCP
FIP Member Organization
President@efcpharmacy.com
+201011820090
www.efcpharmacy.org

